will do you as little good as your two small bottles of ‘physic’ did
me.”—Chicago Journal and Examiner.—Punch.

1. Supposing the rain-fall to average thirty-six inches per annum, there is a fall of
three cubic feet on every square foot of ground, or an acre receives twenty thousand
nine hundred and eight (20,908) gallons of water per year.

2. In the river Loka in Sweden, and the Dead Sea, respectively; the latter containing
four hundred thousand times more solid matter than the former. Ocean
water has about 2,500 grains per gallon.

3. N. C. Medical Journal, Vol.